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Power Details: 1800mAh rechargeable lithium battery  
Please read this instruction manual thoroughly before starting and ensure you are familiar with the 
operation of your Work Light. 
 
Operation Method  
1.Charging: Connect the USB input interface of the lamp to a USB socket, power bank, car charger, or the USB interface 
of a computer using a USB cable to charge the built-in 1800mAh lithium - battery. Ensure a stable connection during charging, 
and wait until the charging is complete before using the lamp. 
2.Turning the Lights On/Off: Locate the 180 - degree rotary switch on the lamp and rotate it to the corresponding 
position. Rotate the switch to a specific position to turn on the 3W COB main light, which provides 250 lumens of brightness. 
To turn off the lights, simply rotate the switch back to the "OFF" position. 
3.Using Auxiliary Functions: If you want to charge devices such as mobile phones, use the USB output interface of the 
lamp. Connect the device with a suitable charging cable for charging. When you need to free your hands, you can attach the 
high - strength magnet at the bottom of the lamp to metal surfaces like iron. You can also adjust the angle of the lamp through 
the rotating bracket and folding hook. The hook can rotate 360 degrees freely, allowing you to adjust the lighting angle 
according to your actual needs. 
 
WARNINGS AND SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS: 
WHEN USING ANY APPLIANCE, BASIC SAFETY PRECAUTIONS SHOULD ALWAYS BE FOLLOWED: 

• READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE. 
• FOR DOMESTIC INDOOR  USE.  
• NOT FOR COMMERCIAL USE. 
• BEFORE USE, CHECK THOROUGHLY FOR ANY DEFECTS AND DO NOT USE IF DEFECTS ARE FOUND. TAKE CARE NOT 

TO DROP THE APPLIANCE AS HEAVY IMPACTS MAY CAUSE INTERNAL DAMAGE. 
• THE USE OF ANY ACCESSORY OR ATTACHMENTS NOT RECOMMENDED BY COOPERS OF STORTFORD MAY CAUSE 

INJURIES AND INVALIDATE ANY WARRANTY YOU MAY HAVE. 
• DO NOT PLACE ON OR NEAR HEAT SOURCES. 
• DO NOT COVER THE ITEM IN ANY WAY WHEN IN USE AS THIS MAY CAUSE OVERHEATING. 
• DO NOT USE THIS APPLIANCE FOR ANY OTHER USE THAN THE INTENDED USE IT IS DESIGNED FOR. 
• DO NOT LEAVE SWITCHED ON OR UNATTENDED.  

 
BATTERIES  

• ALWAYS USE ALKALINE BATTERIES. DO NOT USE LITHIUM BATTERIES. 
• BATTERY WARNING: KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN. IF SWALLOWED OR PLACED INSIDE ANY PART OF THE 

BODY SEEK IMMEDIATE MEDICAL ATTENTION. 
• INSTALL BATTERIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH ITS POLARITY SYMBOLS. DO NOT FIT BATTERIES IN REVERSE. 



 

• ENSURE THE BATTERY COMPARMENT IS RE-SECURED BY THE SCREW OR SECURING DEVICE.  
• IF THE BATTERY COMPARTMENT (DOES NOT CLOSE SECURELY, STOP USING THE PRODUCT AND KEEP IT AWAY 

FROM CHILDREN.  
• DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT THE BATTERY TERMINALS. 
• REMOVE THE BATTERIES IF LEFT FOR LONG PERIODS. 
• KEEP BATTERIES AWAY FROM CHILDREN AND PETS. 
• DO NOT MIX USED AND NEW BATTERIES. 
• NEVER DISPOSE OF BATTERIES IN A FIRE.  
• BATTERY DISPOSAL, SPENT OR EXPIRED BATTERIES MUST BE DISPOSED OF AND RECYCLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH 

YOUR LOCAL AUTHORITY REGULATIONS. 
• FOLLOW THE BATTERY MANUFACTURER’S SAFETY, USAGE, AND DISPOSAL INSTRUCTIONS. 

CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS 
• ALWAYS SWITCH OFF AND REMOVE BATTERIES BEFORE CLEANING. 
• DO NOT IMMERSE IN WATER.  
• DO NOT USE ABRASIVE CLEANERS OR SHARP UTENSILS TO CLEAN THIS APPLIANCE. 
• WIPE SURFACES WITH A SOFT DRY CLOTH. DRY THOROUGHLY BEFORE FURTHER USE.  
• STORE THE APPLIANCE IN A COOL, DRY PLACE. 

BATTERY DISPOSAL 
• SPENT OR EXPIRED BUTTON CELLS MUST BE DISPOSED SAFELY AWAY FROM CHILDREN ACCESS  AND RECYCLED 

IN COMPLIANCE WITH YOUR LOCAL AUTHORITY REGULATIONS.  
• FOLLOW THE BATTERY MANUFACTURER’S SAFETY, USAGE, AND DISPOSAL INSTRUCTIONS. 

     

DE 
Leistungsdetails: 1800mAh wiederaufladbare Lithium-Batterie  
Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung vor dem Start gründlich durch und stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie 
mit der Bedienung Ihrer Arbeitsleuchte vertraut sind. 
 
Betriebsmethode  
1.Aufladung: Schließen Sie die USB-Eingangsschnittstelle der Lampe mit einem USB-Kabel an eine USB-Buchse, eine 
Powerbank, ein Autoladegerät oder die USB-Schnittstelle eines Computers an, um den eingebauten 1800mAh Lithium-Akku 
aufzuladen. Stellen Sie während des Ladevorgangs eine stabile Verbindung sicher und warten Sie, bis der Ladevorgang 
abgeschlossen ist, bevor Sie die Lampe verwenden. 
2.Licht ein-/ausschalten: Suchen Sie den 180°-Drehschalter an der Lampe und drehen Sie ihn in die entsprechende 
Position. Drehen Sie den Schalter in eine bestimmte Position, um das 3W COB Hauptlicht einzuschalten, das 250-Lumen 
Helligkeit bietet. Um das Licht auszuschalten, drehen Sie den Schalter einfach zurück in die Position "AUS". 
3.Verwendung von Hilfsfunktionen: Wenn Sie Geräte wie Mobiltelefone aufladen möchten, verwenden Sie die USB-
Ausgangsschnittstelle der Lampe. Verbinden Sie das Gerät mit einem geeigneten Ladekabel zum Aufladen. Wenn Sie Ihre 
Hände frei haben müssen, können Sie den hochfesten Magneten an der Unterseite der Lampe an Metalloberflächen wie Eisen 
befestigen. Sie können den Winkel der Lampe auch durch die drehbare Halterung und den Klapphaken einstellen. Der Haken 
kann um 360° frei gedreht werden, so dass Sie den Beleuchtungswinkel nach Ihren tatsächlichen Bedürfnissen anpassen 
können. 
 
Warnung und Anweisung: 
Die Benutzung grundlegender Sicherheitsmaßnahmen für jedes Gerät ist stets auf folgende Weise zu beachten: 

● VOR GEBRAUCH ALLE ANWEISUNGEN LESEN. 
- FÜR DEN HÄUSLICHEN GEBRAUCH IN INNENRÄUMEN.  
- NICHT FÜR DEN GEWERBLICHEN GEBRAUCH. 



 

- VOR DEM GEBRAUCH GRÜNDLICH AUF MÄNGEL ÜBERPRÜFEN UND BEI MÄNGELN NICHT VERWENDEN.   
ACHTEN SIE DARAUF, DAS GERÄT NICHT FALLEN ZU LASSEN, DA SCHWERE STÖSSE INNERE SCHÄDEN 
VERURSACHEN KÖNNEN. 

- DIE VERWENDUNG VON ZUBEHÖR ODER ANBAUGERÄTEN, DIE NICHT VON 3PAGEN EMPFOHLEN 
WERDEN, KANN ZU VERLETZUNGEN FÜHREN UND EINE EVENTUELLE GARANTIE UNGÜLTIG MACHEN. 

- NICHT AUF ODER IN DER NÄHE VON WÄRMEQUELLEN AUFSTELLEN. 
- DECKEN SIE DAS GERÄT NICHT AB, WENN ES IN BETRIEB IST, DA DIES ZU ÜBERHITZUNG FÜHREN KANN. 
- VERWENDEN SIE DIESES GERÄT NICHT FÜR ANDERE ZWECKE ALS DIE, FÜR DIE ES BESTIMMT IST. 
- LASSEN SIE DAS GERÄT NICHT EINGESCHALTET ODER UNBEAUFSICHTIGT. 
 
Batterien 
- VERWENDEN SIE IMMER ALKALIBATTERIEN. KEINE LITHIUMBATTERIEN VERWENDEN. 
- BATTERIEWARNUNG: AUSSERHALB DER REICHWEITE VON KINDERN AUFBEWAHREN. BEI 

VERSCHLUCKEN ODER EINDRINGEN IN EINEN KÖRPERTEIL SOFORT EINEN ARZT AUFSUCHEN. 
- SETZEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN ENTSPRECHEND DEN POLARSYMBOLEN EIN. LEGEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN 

NICHT VERKEHRT HERUM EIN. 
- STELLEN SIE SICHER, DASS DAS BATTERIEFACH MIT DER SCHRAUBE ODER DER 

SICHERUNGSVORRICHTUNG WIEDER VERSCHLOSSEN IST.  
- WENN DAS BATTERIEFACH (NICHT SICHER VERSCHLOSSEN IST, VERWENDEN SIE DAS PRODUKT 

NICHT MEHR UND HALTEN SIE ES VON KINDERN FERN.  
- SCHLIESSEN SIE DIE BATTERIEPOLE NICHT KURZ. 
- NEHMEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN HERAUS, WENN SIE DAS GERÄT FÜR LÄNGERE ZEIT NICHT BENUTZEN. 
- HALTEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN VON KINDERN UND HAUSTIEREN FERN. 
- MISCHEN SIE KEINE GEBRAUCHTEN UND NEUEN BATTERIEN. 
- ENTSORGEN SIE BATTERIEN NIEMALS IN EINEM FEUER.  
- BATTERIEENTSORGUNG, VERBRAUCHTE ODER ABGELAUFENE BATTERIEN MÜSSEN UNTER 

BEACHTUNG DER ÖRTLICHEN BEHÖRDLICHEN VORSCHRIFTEN ENTSORGT UND RECYCELT WERDEN. 
- BEFOLGEN SIE DIE SICHERHEITS-, GEBRAUCHS- UND ENTSORGUNGSANWEISUNGEN DES 

BATTERIEHERSTELLERS. 
-  
• PFLEGE- UND REINIGUNGSHINWEISE 
- SCHALTEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN VOR DER REINIGUNG IMMER AUS UND NEHMEN SIE SIE HERAUS. 
- NICHT IN WASSER EINTAUCHEN.  
- VERWENDEN SIE KEINE SCHEUERMITTEL ODER SCHARFEN GEGENSTÄNDE ZUR REINIGUNG DES 

GERÄTS. 
- WISCHEN SIE DIE OBERFLÄCHEN MIT EINEM WEICHEN, TROCKENEN TUCH AB. TROCKNEN SIE DAS 

GERÄT VOR DER WEITEREN VERWENDUNG GRÜNDLICH AB.  
- LAGERN SIE DAS GERÄT AN EINEM KÜHLEN, TROCKENEN ORT. 
• BATTERIEENTSORGUNG 
•  
- VERBRAUCHTE ODER ABGELAUFENE KNOPFZELLEN MÜSSEN SICHER UND VOR DEM ZUGRIFF VON 

KINDERN GESCHÜTZT ENTSORGT UND GEMÄSS DEN ÖRTLICHEN BEHÖRDLICHEN VORSCHRIFTEN 
RECYCELT WERDEN.  

- BEACHTEN SIE DIE SICHERHEITS-, GEBRAUCHS- UND ENTSORGUNGSHINWEISE DES 
BATTERIEHERSTELLERS. 
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Détails de puissance: Batterie au lithium rechargeable 1800mah 



 

Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d'instructions avant de commencer et assurez - vous que vous êtes 
familier avec le fonctionnement de la lampe de travail. 
 
Méthode de fonctionnement  
1.Poursuites: Utilisez un câble USB pour connecter l'interface d'entrée USB de la lampe à une prise USB, à une 
alimentation mobile, à un chargeur de voiture ou à l'interface USB d'un ordinateur pour charger la batterie au lithium intégrée 
de 1800mah. Assurez - vous que la connexion est stable pendant la charge et utilisez le luminaire une fois la charge terminée. 
2.Allumer / éteindre les lumières: Localisez le Commutateur rotatif de 180 degrés sur la lampe et tournez - le dans la 
position appropriée. Tournez l'interrupteur dans une position spécifique pour allumer la lampe principale COB 3W, 
fournissant une luminosité de 250 lumens. Pour éteindre la lumière, il suffit de faire pivoter l'interrupteur vers la position 
"OFF". 
3.Utilisation des fonctions d'assistance: Si vous souhaitez charger des appareils tels que votre téléphone, utilisez 
l'interface de sortie usb de la lampe. Connectez l'appareil avec un câble de charge approprié pour la charge. Lorsque vous 
avez besoin de libérer vos mains, vous pouvez connecter les aimants de haute intensité au bas de la lampe à des surfaces 
métalliques telles que le fer. Vous pouvez également ajuster l'angle de la lampe en tournant le support et en pliant le crochet. 
Le crochet peut pivoter librement à 360 degrés, vous permettant d'ajuster l'angle d'éclairage selon vos besoins réels. 
 

Avertissements et consignes de sécurité: 
Lors de l’utilisation de tout appareil, des précautions de sécurité de base doivent toujours être suivies: 
• lire toutes les INSTRUCTIONS avant utilisation. 
• pour une utilisation intérieure domestique. 
• pas pour un usage COMMERCIAL. 
• avant utilisation, vérifiez soigneusement pour tous les défauts et n’employez pas si des défauts sont trouvés. 
Veillez à ne pas laisser tomber l’appareil car de lourds IMPACTS peuvent causer des dommages internes. 
• l’utilisation de tout accessoire ou accessoire non recommandé par COOPERS OF STORTFORD peut causer 
des blessures et invalider toute garantie que vous pourriez avoir. 
•ne pas placer sur ou à proximité de SOURCES de chaleur. 
•En aucun cas, le produit ne doit être couvert lors de son utilisation, car cela peut entraîner une surchauffe. 
• n’utilisez pas cet appareil pour une autre utilisation que celle prévue pour laquelle il est conçu. 
• ne pas laisser allumé ou sans surveillance. 
 
BATTERIES 
• toujours utiliser des piles alcalines. N’utilisez pas de piles au LITHIUM. 
• avertissement batterie: tenir hors de portée des enfants. Si avalé ou placé à l’intérieur d’une partie du corps, 
consulter immédiatement un médecin. 
• installez les BATTERIES conformément à ses symboles de polarité. Ne pas adapter les piles à l’envers. 
• assurez-vous que le COMPARMENT de batterie est ré-sécurisé par la vis ou le dispositif de sécurisation. 
• si le compartiment de la batterie (ne se ferme pas solidement, arrêtez d’utiliser le produit et gardez-le loin des 
enfants. 
• ne court-circuitez pas les bornes de la batterie. 
• retirez les piles si elles sont laissées pendant de longues périodes. 
• gardez les piles loin des enfants et des animaux domestiques. 
• ne mélangez pas les piles usagées et neuves. 
• ne jetez jamais les piles en cas d’incendie. 
• élimination des piles, les piles usagées ou périmées doivent être éliminées et recyclées conformément à la ré
glementation de votre autorité locale. 
• suivez les INSTRUCTIONS de sécurité, d’utilisation et d’élimination du fabricant de la batterie. 
 



 

INSTRUCTIONS d’entretien et de nettoyage 
• toujours éteindre et enlever les piles avant le nettoyage. 
• ne pas plonger dans l’eau. 
• n’utilisez pas de nettoyants abrasifs ou d’ustensiles tranchants pour nettoyer cet appareil. 
• essuyez les SURFACES avec un chiffon doux et sec. Sécher soigneusement avant toute autre utilisation. 
•conservez l’appareil dans un endroit frais et sec. 
 

Élimination des piles 
• les cellules bouton épuisées ou expirées doivent être éliminées en toute sécurité loin de l’accès des enfants 

et recyclées conformément à la réglementation de votre autorité locale. 
• suivez les INSTRUCTIONS de sécurité, d’utilisation et d’élimination du fabricant de la batterie. 
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Podrobnosti o výkonu: 1800mAh dobíjecí lithiová baterie  
Před spuštěním si prosím důkladně přečtěte tuto návod k obsluze a ujistěte se, že jste obeznámeni s 
obsluhou vašeho pracovního světla. 
 
Operační metoda  
1.Nabíjení: Připojte USB vstupní rozhraní lampy k USB zásuvce, power bance, nabíječce do auta nebo USB rozhraní 
počítače pomocí USB kabelu pro nabíjení vestavěné 1800mAh lithiové baterie. Zajistěte stabilní připojení během nabíjení a 
před použitím lampy počkejte, dokud není nabíjení dokončeno.. 
2.Zapínání/vypnutí světel: Vyhledejte otočný spínač 180°nalampě a otočte ho do odpovídající polohy. Otočte přepínač 
do konkrétní polohy a zapněte hlavní světlo 3W COB, které poskytuje 250 lumenů jasu. Chcete-li zhasnout světla, jednoduše 
otočte spínač zpět do polohy "OFF". 
3.Použití pomocných funkcí: Pokud chcete nabíjet zařízení, jako jsou mobilní telefony, použijte USB výstupní rozhraní 
lampy. Připojte zařízení vhodným nabíjecím kabelem pro nabíjení. Když potřebujete uvolnit ruce, můžete připevnit magnet s 
vysokou pevností v dolní části lampy na kovové povrchy, jako je železo. Úhel lampy můžete také nastavit pomocí otočného 
držáku a skládacího háku. Háček se může volně otáčet o 360 stupně, což vám umožní nastavit úhel osvětlení podle vašich 
skutečných potřeb. 
 
UPOZORNĚNÍ A BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POkyny: 
Při používání jakéhokoli zařízení by měla být vždy dodržována základní bezpečnostní opatření: 

● Před použitím si přečtěte všechny návody. 
● Pro domácí použití. 
● Ne pro komerční použití. 
● Před použitím pečlivě zkontrolujte, zda nejsou žádné závady a nepoužívejte, pokud jsou závady nalezeny. 

Dávejte pozor, abyste přístroj nespadl, protože těžké nárazy mohou způsobit vnitřní škodu. 
● Používání jakéhokoli příslušenství nebo příslušenství, které nedoporučují spolupracovníci společnosti 

STORTFORD, může způsobit újmy a zrušit jakoukoli záruku, kterou můžete mít. 
● Neukládejte na tepelné zdroje ani v blízkosti. 
● Při používání nepokryjte položku žádným způsobem, protože toto může způsobit nadměrné přehánění. 
● Nepoužívejte toto zařízení k žádnému jinému použití, než je zamýšlené použití, pro které je určeno. 
●Nenechávejte zapnuté nebo bez pozornosti. 

BATERIE 
●Vždy používejte alkalinové baterie. Nepoužívejte lithiové baterie. 
● UPOZORNĚNÍ NA BATERIE: UCHOVÁvejte mimo dosah dětí. Pokud je spolknut nebo umístěn uvnitř 

jakékoliv části těla, vyhledejte okamžitou lékařskou pozornost. 



 

●Instalujte baterie v souladu s jejími symboly politiky. Nezařazujte baterie obráceně. 
●Ujistěte se, že je srovnávací zařízení baterie opětovně zabezpečeno šroubem nebo  
 
zabezpečovacím zařízením. 
●Pokud se baterie (NEZAVÍRÁ BEZPEČNĚ, přestaňte výrobek používat a uchovávejte ho mimo děti. 
●NEKRAČUJTE TERMINÁLY BATTERIE. 
● Baterie vyjměte, pokud jsou ponechány na dlouhou dobu. 
● Uchovávejte baterie mimo děti a domácí zvířata. 
● NEMÍŠEJTE POUŽITÉ A NOVÉ BATERIE. 
● Nikdy nevyhazujte baterie při požáru. 
● ZNIČENÍ BATTERIÍ, VYPLATNÉ NEBO VYPRŠENÉ BATTERIE MUSÍ BÝT ZNIČENY A ZPĚTĚNÉ V souladu 

s nařízeními Vašich místních orgánů. 
● Postupujte podle pokynů výrobce baterií k bezpečnosti, použití a likvidaci. 

 
POkyny k péči a čištění 

● Před čištěním baterie vždy vypněte a odstraňte. 
● NEMĚJTE DO vody. 
● K čištění tohoto zařízení nepoužívejte odpadní čisticí prostředky ani ostříhačky. 
● Otřete povrch měkkým suchým oblečením. Před dalším použitím pečlivě osušte. 
● Přístroj skladujte na chladném a suchém místě. 

 
ZNIČENÍ BATERIE 

● Utrácené nebo vypršené buňky tlačítek musí být bezpečně odstraněny od přístupu dětí a získány v souladu 
s nařízeními vašich místních orgánů. 
● Postupujte podle pokynů výrobce baterií k bezpečnosti, použití a likvidaci 
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Podrobnosti výkonu: 1800mAh rechargeable lithium battery  
Pred začatím liečby si prosím dôkladne prečítajte túto príručku a uistite sa, že ste oboznámení s 
prevádzkou vašeho pracovného svetla. 
 
Metóda prevádzky  
1.Náklad: Pripojte vstupné rozhranie svetla USB na USB ponorku, elektrickú banku, nabíjač automobilov alebo USB 
rozhranie počítača s použitím USB káblov na nabíjanie zabudovaného lítia 1800 mAh. Zabezpečiť stabilné pripojenie počas 
nabíjania a počkať, kým bude nabíjanie dokončené pred použitím svietidla. 
2.Vypnúť/vypnúť svetlá: Umiestnite 180 stupňový otáčací spínač na svietidlo a otočte ho na zodpovedajúcu polohu. - 
Otočte spínač na špecifickú polohu na zapnutie hlavného svetla 3W COB, ktoré poskytuje 250 lúmen svetla. Na vypnutie 
svetiel jednoducho otočte späť späť na polohu "vypnuté". 
3.Používanie pomocných funkcií: Ak chcete nabíjať zariadenia, ako sú mobilné telefóny, použite výstupné rozhranie 
svetla USB. Pripojte zariadenie s vhodným nabíjacím káblom na nabíjanie. Keď potrebujete uvoľniť ruky, môžete pripevniť 
magnet vysokej sily na dno svietidla k kovovým povrchom ako železo. Môžete nastaviť aj uhol svietidla cez otáčajúcu 
zátvorku a kľuk. Hák sa môže voľne otočiť 360 stupňov, čo vám umožňuje nastaviť uhol osvetlenia podľa vašich skutočných 
potrieb. 
UPOZORNENIA A INŠKÚCIE NA BEZPEČNOSŤ: 
Keď sa používa akákoľvek aplikácia, mali by sa vždy dodržiavať základné bezpečnostné opatrenia: 

● Pred použitím si prečítajte všetky pokyny. 

●POUŽÍVAŤ. 



 

● NIE NA OBCHODNÉ POUŽÍVANIE. 

● SKÔR POUŽÍVATEĽOV PRE POUŽÍVATEĽOVANím dôkladne skontrolujte, či nie sú žiadne vedľajšie účinky a nepoužívajte, ak 

sa objavia vedľajšie účinky. Nebuďte opatrný, aby ste aplikáciu zrušili, pretože vážne vplyvy môžu spôsobiť vnútornú škodu. 

● POUŽÍVANIE akéhokoľvek príslušenstva alebo pripojení, ktoré nepodporúčajú spolupracujúci v skladovaní, môže spôsobiť 

poškodenie a invalidovať akúkoľvek záruku, ktorú máte. 

● Neumiestnite ani NEBlízke zdroje tepla. 

● Nepokrývajte tento problém v žiadnom prípade, keď sa používanie ako tento môže spôsobiť prehĺbenie. 

●NEPOUŽÍVAJTE Túto aplikáciu na žiadne iné použitie ako je určené na použitie. 

●NEPOUŽÍVAJTE NAŠVIETENÉ ALEBO NEPOZNAČENÉ. 

BATERIE 
●Vždy používajte ALKALÍNE BATERIE. NEPOUŽÍVAJTE LITÍUM BATERIE. 

●UPOZORNENIE O BATERIE: Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí. V prípade, že sa do ktorejkoľvek časti tela vloží alebo umiestni, 

vyhľadajte priamu lekársku pozornosť. 

 

●UVEDENIE BATÉRIÍ V ZÁKLADE S JEHO SYMBOLOM POLARITY. Nerobte batérie v opačnom stave. 

●UBEZPEČENIE, že PARAMENT BATÉRIE JE PREBEZPEČENÉ SCREW ALEBO BEZPEČENIE. 

●Ak ZÁKLADA BATÉRIE (NEUVRÁZA SA BEZPEČNÉ, STOP POUŽÍVAŤ VÝROB A UCHOVÁvajte ho od detí. 

●NESKRÁČAJTE BATERINÁLNE TERMINÁLY. 

●ZDRUŽENIE BATÉRIÍ, AKO JE POSTÁVANÉ NA DlHO ČASŤ. 

●Uchovávajte batérie od detí a kotúčov. 

●NEMIŠAJTE POUŽITÉ A NOVÉ BATERIE. 

●Nikdy nie je k dispozícii baktérie v ohni. 

●ZLOŽENIE BATERIE, VÝDAVKY ALEBO VÝDAVKY BATERIE MUSÚ BYŤ ZLOŽENÉ A REKYKLOVANÉ V súlade s 

NARIADENiami VŠEHO LOCALNEHO ORGÁNU. 

●POSledujte bezpečnosť, používanie a POUŽÍVANIA VÝROBCOV BATERIE. 

POUVEDENIA NA POUŽÍVANIE A UČISTENIE 
● Vždy sa vypni a zvyšuj batérie pred čistením. 

● NEUVZÁVAJTE V VODE. 

● NEPOUŽÍVAJTE ABRAZIVNÉ čistiace prostriedky ani skrátené prípravky na očistenie tejto aplikácie. 

● VYPANÉ VÝROBKY S MALOU SUHOU OBALOM. SKÔR AKO SA POUŽÍVAJÚ, PRE POUŽÍVANím. 

● Uchovávajte aplikáciu v chladnom, suchom mieste. 

 

ZLOŽENIE BATÉRIE 
●ŠTÁTKY NA VÝDAVKY ALEBO NA VÝDAVKY BUTEĽOV MUSÚ BYŤ BEZPEČNÉ ZLOŽENÉ OD DOSTUPU DETEĽOV A 

RECYKLOVANÉ V súlade s NARIADENiami TÝCH LOCALNÝCH ORGÁNOV. 

●POSledujte bezpečnosť, používanie a POUŽÍVANIA VÝROBCOV BATERIE. 
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